

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1698

"TO REVISE THE REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1698.

Amend House Bill No. 1698 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Adcock, Berry, E. Brown, Burkes, Chesterfield, Cornwell, L. Cowling, Davis, Dickinson, Dunn, L. Evans, Gaskill, R. Green, Greenberg, Hall, Hardwick, Hyde, Jeffrey, J. Johnson, Kenney, Kidd, Lovell, Lowery, Norton, Overbey, Pace, Pierce, Ragland, Reynolds, J. Roebuck, Rogers, Sample, Saunders, Schulte, Shelby, L. Smith, Sullivan, Thyer, Wells as cosponsors.

AND

Add Senators Steele, Wilkins, Altes, Baker, Bisbee, Bookout, Broadway, Bryles, Capps, Faris, Glover, Hendren, Horn, B. Johnson, Madison, Malone, B. Pritchard, T. Smith, J. Taylor, R. Thompson, Wilkinson as cosponsors.

AND

Page 6, delete lines 26 through 34 and substitute:

"27-76-104. Exemption from taxation or assessment.

(a) A regional mobility authority is exempt from ad valorem property taxation of or assessments on each of the following:

(1) A transportation system;

(2) A transportation project; and

(3) Property the regional mobility authority acquires or uses under this chapter for a transportation project or transportation system.

(b) Income from the ownership or operation of the regional mobility authority shall be exempt from state income tax."

AND

Page 11, line 5, delete "or" and substitute "and"

AND

Page 14, line 14, delete "Department" and substitute "Department and the



State Highway Commission”

AND

Page 20, line 16, delete “Department” and substitute “Department and the State Highway Commission”

AND

Page 30, line 30, delete “Department” and substitute “Department and the State Highway Commission”

AND

Page 34, line 31, delete “or” and substitute “and”

AND

Page 40, line 13, delete “Department” and substitute “Department and the State Highway Commission”

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Wills
JSE/DWQ - 03-01-2007 09:17 _____
JSE287 Chief Clerk